101528804

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent ar	
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:	

Attorney Docket No.

 		10 20 0	
	To	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Hideo FUNAYAMA Hiromitsu SATO	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TAIKO DEVICE, LTD. 1843-6 AZA HIGASHIYAMA, KAMIISHIGAMI, OHTAWARA-SHI, TOCHIGI 324-0037 JAPAN
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	⊠	Assignment	
		Security Agreement Change of Name	
		Other	
	B.	Execution Date: October 19, 2000	04/654988
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is: October 19, 2000
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 113110)
	Ađ	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	To the o	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. The second of the second of the second or second o	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: October 25, 2000
		Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
		AAAA178 AGGAGGAG	

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011268 FRAME: 0445

A	CCT	CN	1	NT
-	~~	1	V	

		(1)	Hideo FUNAYAMA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hiromitsu SATO	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of ch of the undersigned, each unde	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable c rsigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign	onsideration paid	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TAIKO DEVICE, LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	THITO DEVICE, ETC.			
	Assignee	(10)	1843-6 Aza Higashiyama, K Tochigi 324-0037 JAPAN	Zamiíshigami, Ohtawara-shi,		
		the en inven divisi	ntire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for plonal, continuation, substitute, and	te) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and leg the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S patent including any and all provisional, non-pro- nd reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, a states that may be granted on the invention known as	S.C. §100, in the ovisional, extensions,	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Electromagnetic Relay		 	
	such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	(Attorney Docket No. 107412			
			hich the undersigned has (have) en date herewith or	executed an application for patent in the United	States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	October 19, 2000		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	ег		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	l			
any app the Ass claims reexam from sa interest assignr identifi	olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author it deprices and it herein assigned, and that he ment is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel	es to exe ivision to in obtain es to exe onal Co es to per ited Stat orizes an Assigne has not is heirs, by grants	cute all papers necessary in com- thereof, or any patent or reissue- ning evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents an envention for Protection of Indus- form all affirmative acts which r des patent to the Assignee. d requests the Director of Patente, e, as Assignee of the entire inter- executed, and will not execute, successors, assigns and legal re- is the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	nd perform any act which may be necessary in c trial Property or similar agreements. hay be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm ts to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Unit est, and covenants that he has full right to conve any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees	I to cooperate with onnection with by reissue or red States resulting by the entire that this	
1000140		ted by t	he undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	October 19	2000	Inventor Signature	Hideo, Funayama	(SEAL)	
Date	October 19.	2000	Inventor Signature	Hideo Fiunayama Hisomitsu Sato	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	·	(SEAL)	
Date				·		
If neitl	This assignment should pr ner, then it should be signed	eferably before a	t least two witnesses who also si			
Date	October 19,20	00	Witness	K. Oha.		
Date	October 19		Witness	Nobuki Motoshige	2	

RECORDED: 10/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 011268 FRAME: 0446